



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT (L) NO.2258 OF 2024**

Mr. Chetan Hingu & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

Vs.

SSSC Ecstatics Private Limited & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2269 OF 2024**

**IN**

**SUIT (L) NO.2258 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**SUIT NO.500 OF 2023**

Shiv Kishore Properties & Developers LLP ... Plaintiffs

Vs.

SSSC Ecstatics Private Limited & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1414 OF 2024**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.500 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1090 OF 2024**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.500 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.201 OF 2024**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.500 OF 2023**



-----  
Mr. Bharat Jain a/w Romin Sangoi a/w Ishan Chaudary i/by IC Legal for the Plaintiffs in both the Suits.

Mr. Pheroze Mehta a/w Yash Dedhia i/by Wadia Ghandy & Company for Defendant No.5 in Suit (L) No.2258 of 2024.

Mr. Pheroze Mehta i/by Kundlik for Defendant No.5 in Suit (L) No.500 of 2023.

Mr. Anmol Menon i/by Dhaval Vussonji & Associates for Defendant Nos.6 & 7.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 25TH JUNE 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. The Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs today tenders consent terms in both the Suits, which have been entered into between the Plaintiffs on the one hand and Defendant Nos.6 and 7 on the other. As per the usual practice, office to verify the consent terms and file a report.

2. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2024 under the caption ‘for filing consent terms’.

3. Both Defendants who are permanently reside in New Delhi are permitted to join the meeting through Video Conferencing.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**