



2026:BHC-OS:11772

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

FOR REJECTION UNDER RULE 986 :

- | | |
|---------------------|---------------------|
| 28. S(L)/1227/2023 | 40. S(L)/2654/2024 |
| 32. S(L)/36021/2023 | 41. S(L)/7655/2024 |
| 35. S(L)/1720/2024 | 42. S(L)/8603/2024 |
| 38. S(L)/2258/2024 | 45. S(L)/12882/2024 |

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 13th February, 2025

Mr. Sourabh Arora i/b. M/s. DSK Legal, Advocate for Plaintiff (Sr. No. 28, 41)
Mr. Ravindra Khilare i/b. Mr. Munir Merchant, Advocate for Plaintiff (Sr. No. 32)
Ms. Malavika Sreejith i/b. M/s. India Law LLP, Advocate for Plaintiffs (Sr. No. 35)
Mr. Ishaan Choudhary i/b. M/s. IC Legal, Advocate for Plaintiff (Sr. No. 38)
Ms. Riti Gada i/b. M/s. Dua Associates, Advocate for Plaintiff (Sr. No. 40)
Mr. Guru Shanmugam & Ms. Zainab Tinwala i/b. M/s. M & M Legal Ventures,
Advocate for Plaintiff (Sr. No. 42)
Mr. Shreyas Choudhari i/b. Mr. Pradeep Havnur, Advocate for Plaintiff (Sr. No. 45)

P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, time is granted to the Plaintiffs to remove all office objections on the Suits and get the same numbered and/or registered within **four weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Suits to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master