



Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

2026:BHC-OS:11772

Date : 13th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :-

11. S/41/2025) Mr. Dhir Pandit i/b. M/s. IC Legal, Advocate for
with connected matters) Plaintiff
)
) P.C. : As per Affidavit of Service dated
) 08.10.2025 filed on 10.10.2025, postal article sent
) to Defendant Nos. 1 to 4 returned with remark
) "unclaimed".
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to take
) appropriate steps to serve Defendant Nos. 1 to 4
) with Writ of Summons, by way of substituted
) services. Time is granted.
)
) Stand over to 01.12.2025.

Date : 13.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master