



Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

2026:BHC-OS:11772

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS** :

4. S/41/2025 ) Mr. Dhir Pandit i/b. M/s. IC Legal, Advocate for  
with connected matters ) Plaintiff  
)  
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement  
) that he has instructions to withdraw the Suit.  
) Statement is accepted.  
)  
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff is directed to take  
) appropriate steps accordingly.  
)  
) Remove from board.

Date : 09.02.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master