



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 41 OF 2025

Chetan Hingu & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

SSSC Escatics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1559 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 41 OF 2025

Mr. Bharat Jain (through V.C.) a/w Mr. Dhir Pandit i/b IC Legal, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Yash Dedhia i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Jain, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that the Plaintiffs seek leave to withdraw the captioned Suit. The Suit is thus dismissed as withdrawn.
2. All the interlocutory applications are accordingly disposed of.
3. Refund of Court fees, if any, as per rules.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]